NOTING that SEFA is a multi-donor trust fund established to promote renewable energy and energy efficiency 
in Africa through private sector-driven small to medium-sized projects; 

DECIDE as follows: 

1. To award to the Republic of Zambia (the “Recipient”), from the resources of SEFA, a grant of an 

amount not exceeding One Million Five Hundred Thousand United States Dollars (USD 1,500,000) 

(the “Grant”) to finance part of the costs of the Technical Assistance relating to the Zambia 
Renewable Energy Financing Framework; 

2. To authorize the President to conclude a grant agreement between the Bank and the Recipient (the 
“Grant Agreement”), on the terms and conditions outlined in the Proposal;